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EVE RE TT ORDER/AMENDMENT #

WASHINGTON 002

Contract (Procurement) Number: Contract Title:

RFP #2022-074 Landscape Maintenance Service

Description of Change:

1. As allowed per Section 2, Contract Time, of Contract #2022-074, the City extends the contract
for one year. This shall be the 2" contractual year (15t option period), in which the term of the
renewal period will be from 1/5/2024 to 1/5/2025.

2. As allowed per Section 2.21, Pricing Adjustments, of RFP #2022-074, pricing shall increase
as shown in the attached Appendix A.

By signing below, City of Everett and the Contractor agree that the Contract shall be changed to the extent described in
the above “Description of Change.” This Change Order/Amendment only changes the contract between City of Everett
and the Contractor to the extent explicitly provided in this Change Order/Amendment. Signatures on this change order
may be ink, scanned pdf signature, or other electronic means.

CONTRACTOR CITY OF EVERETT
Total Landscape Corporation City of Everett
17108 9th Avenue SE 2930 Wetmore Avenue
Mill Creek, WA 98012 Everett, WA 98201 Date
We. st @/”" 01/04/2024
Name & Title: | Marvin Hedington, President Mayor Cassie Franklin
Date: 01/04/2024 City Attorney Template Approved as to Form 5.17.23
Attest: I/’//m;///?“/
Office of the City Clerk



https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAgRao5n9QbonSmP55o7o-Tk3asD0YcBE4
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Location
Everett Municipal Building
Senior Center
Animal Shelter
Everpark Garage
Municipal Court
Main Library
South Branch Library
Everett Performing Arts Center
Fire Administration
Fire Station #1
Fire Station #2
Fire Station #4
Fire Station #5
Fire Station #6
Fire Station #7
Police Headquarters
Everett Station
Transit Operations
Transit Maintenance
Everett Mall Station, Parking Lot
College Station
Service Center #1
Service Center #2
Service Center #2B
Service Center #4
Service Center Annex #1
Service Center Annex #2
Service Center #5
Water Pollution Control Facility
South Police Precinct
Fulton Parking Lot

Appendix A

Old Price
3,680.00
2,460.00
6,655.00
3,655.00
3,790.00
3,895.00
6,655.00
2,450.00
2,665.00
1,265.00
1,125.00
3,275.00
4,175.00
3,955.00
2,675.00
4,210.00

29,550.00
5,440.00
5,670.00
2,460.00
7,500.00
4,630.00
2,740.00
2,810.00
3,020.00
3,020.00
4,655.00
3,300.00

S 27,475.00

S 26,300.00

S 2,848.00
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Everett Station Sound Transit Parkir S 13,600.00

Water Filtration Plant

$ 32,400.00

New Price
3,827.20
2,558.40
6,921.20
3,801.20
3,941.60
4,050.80
6,921.20
2,548.00
2,806.20
1,377.00
1,224.00
3,569.00
4,550.00
4,310.00
2,915.00
4,581.00

32,208.00
5,712.00
5,953.50
2,583.00
7,875.00
4,861.50
2,877.00
3,029.25
3,171.00
3,171.00
4,887.75
3,465.00

S 28,848.75

S 27,370.00

S 2,990.40

S 14,144.00

S 32,400.00
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