EVERETT WASHINGTON	CHANGE ORDER/AMENDMENT # 002				
Contract (Procurement) Number: Contract Title: RFP #2022-074 Landscape Maintenance Service					
	andscape Maintenan				
Description of Change:					
 As allowed per Section 2, Contract Time, of Contract #2022-074, the City extends the contract for one year. This shall be the 2nd contractual year (1st option period), in which the term of the renewal period will be from 1/5/2024 to 1/5/2025. 					
2. As allowed per Section 2.21, Pricin as shown in the attached Appendix	• •	022-074, pricing shall increase			
By signing below, City of Everett and the Contractor agree that the Contract shall be changed to the extent described in the above "Description of Change." This Change Order/Amendment only changes the contract between City of Everett and the Contractor to the extent explicitly provided in this Change Order/Amendment. Signatures on this change order may be ink, scanned pdf signature, or other electronic means.					
CONTRACTOR	СП	TY OF EVERETT			

CONTRACTOR			CITY OF EVERETT			
Total Landscape Corporation 17108 9th Avenue SE Mill Creek, WA 98012			City of Everett 2930 Wetmore Avenue Everett, WA 98201		Date	
Man Habyen			01/04/202		/2024	
Name & Title:	Marvin Hedington, President		Mayor	Cassie Franklin		
Date:	01/04/2024		City Attorney	Template Approved as to Form	5.17.23	
				Attest: <u>Mail Mar</u> Office of th	he City Clerk	

Appendix A

Location		Old Price		New Price	
Everett Municipal Building	\$	3,680.00	\$	3,827.20	
Senior Center		2,460.00	\$	2,558.40	
Animal Shelter	\$	6,655.00	\$	6,921.20	
Everpark Garage	\$	3,655.00	\$	3,801.20	
Municipal Court	\$	3,790.00	\$	3,941.60	
Main Library	\$	3,895.00	\$	4,050.80	
South Branch Library	\$	6,655.00	\$	6,921.20	
Everett Performing Arts Center	\$	2,450.00	\$	2,548.00	
Fire Administration	\$	2,665.00	\$	2,806.20	
Fire Station #1	\$	1,265.00	\$	1,377.00	
Fire Station #2	\$	1,125.00	\$	1,224.00	
Fire Station #4	\$	3,275.00	\$	3 <i>,</i> 569.00	
Fire Station #5	\$	4,175.00	\$	4,550.00	
Fire Station #6	\$	3,955.00	\$	4,310.00	
Fire Station #7	\$	2,675.00	\$	2,915.00	
Police Headquarters	\$	4,210.00	\$	4,581.00	
Everett Station	\$	29,550.00	\$	32,208.00	
Transit Operations	\$	5,440.00	\$	5,712.00	
Transit Maintenance	\$	5,670.00	\$	5,953.50	
Everett Mall Station, Parking Lot	\$	2,460.00	\$	2,583.00	
College Station	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,875.00	
Service Center #1	\$	4,630.00	\$	4,861.50	
Service Center #2	\$	2,740.00	\$	2,877.00	
Service Center #2B	\$	2,810.00	\$	3,029.25	
Service Center #4	\$	3,020.00	\$	3,171.00	
Service Center Annex #1	\$	3,020.00	\$	3,171.00	
Service Center Annex #2	\$	4,655.00	\$	4,887.75	
Service Center #5	\$	3,300.00	\$	3,465.00	
Water Pollution Control Facility	\$	27,475.00		28,848.75	
South Police Precinct	\$	26,300.00	\$	27,370.00	
Fulton Parking Lot	\$	2,848.00	\$	2,990.40	
Everett Station Sound Transit Parkin				14,144.00	
Water Filtration Plant	\$	32,400.00	\$	32,400.00	

2022-074 Landscape Maintenance Services Change Order 2_010324_SD

Final Audit Report

2024-01-04

	Created:	2024-01-04
1	By:	Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
:	Status:	Signed
	Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAgRao5n9QbonSmP55o7o-Tk3asD0YcBE4

"2022-074 Landscape Maintenance Services Change Order 2_0 10324_SD" History

- Document created by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov) 2024-01-04 - 0:06:11 AM GMT
- Document emailed to Jenny Chang (JCHANG@EVERETTWA.GOV) for approval 2024-01-04 - 0:07:03 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Jenny Chang (JCHANG@EVERETTWA.GOV) 2024-01-04 - 7:59:07 AM GMT
- Document approved by Jenny Chang (JCHANG@EVERETTWA.GOV) Approval Date: 2024-01-04 - 4:09:48 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Marv Hedington (marv@totallandscape.net) for signature 2024-01-04 4:09:50 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Marv Hedington (marv@totallandscape.net) 2024-01-04 - 4:31:35 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Marv Hedington (marv@totallandscape.net) Signature Date: 2024-01-04 - 4:47:47 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) for approval 2024-01-04 - 4:47:48 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) 2024-01-04 - 5:06:07 PM GMT
- Document approved by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) Approval Date: 2024-01-04 - 5:06:17 PM GMT - Time Source: server



- Document emailed to Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) for signature 2024-01-04 5:06:19 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) 2024-01-04 - 9:56:38 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) Signature Date: 2024-01-04 - 9:56:46 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov) for signature 2024-01-04 9:56:47 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov) Signature Date: 2024-01-04 - 10:11:42 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-01-04 - 10:11:42 PM GMT

